

## Resolution No. 458/2017 Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

Budapest, December 14, 2017

The Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. upon the authorization set out in Section 39.1 of Book Five of the "General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd." suspends the trading of BUX spread contract in the Derivative Section of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd for an indefinite period as of January 3, 2018.

## Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. This document does not include the integral wording of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains the sole legally binding material in the subject matter.